
STATE OF FLOFUDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMIN~STRATNE SERVICES 
BLANCA S .  BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4136770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMM) 

June 17,2003 

To: All Parties of Record 

.-. . 
RE: DOCKET NO. 02091 9-TP 

CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRZPT OF HEARING HELD 05-07-03 

The transcripts for the hearing held on May 7, 2003 contains an error 
on Volume 1, Page 1 and Volume 2, Page 196. The Commissioners listed should 
be Commissioners Deason, Bradley and Davidson. The transcript has been 
amended to reflect this correction. 

Please accept our apology for any inconvenience this may have caused 
you or members of your staff. 

Sincerely, 

ANE FAUROT 
hief, Bureau of Reporting 

Attachment (1) 
JF:rlm 

., 

.. 
I^ 

r 
d c 
c 
c 
c 
C 
1 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21  

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 0 2 0 9 1 9 - T P  

ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF T H I S  TRANSCRIPT ARE 
A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT 

THE OFFIC IAL  TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING, 
THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY. 

VOLUME 1 

PAGES 1 THROUGH 195 

ROCEEDINGS : 

EFORE : 

IATE : 

'IME: 

'LACE : 

XEPORTED BY: 

HEARING 

COMMISSIONER J .  TERRY DEASON 
COMMISSIONER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
COMMISSIONER CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

Wednesday, May 7 ,  2003 

Commenced a t  9:35 a.m. 
C o n c l  uded a t  5 : 13 p. m. 

B e t t y  E a s l  ey Conference C e n t e r  
Room 148 
4075 E s p l a n a d e  Way 
T a l l a h a s s e e ,  F lo r ida  

T R I C I A  DeMARTE, RPR 
O f f i c i  a1  FPSC R e p o r t e r  
(850) 413-6736 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

196 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 020919 -TP 

ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF T H I S  TRANSCRIPT ARE 
A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT 

THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING, 
THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY. 

VOLUME 2 

PAGES 196 THROUGH 372 

ROCEEDINGS : 

IEFORE: 

)ATE : 

I M E  : 

'LACE : 

iEPORTED BY: 

4PPEARANCES : 

HEARING 

COMMISSIONER 3 .  TERRY DEASON 
COMMISSIONER RUDOLPH "RUDY BRADLEY 
COMMISSIONER CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

Wednesday, May 7, 2003 

Commenced a t  9 : 35 a. m. 
Concl uded a t  5 : 13 p. m. 

B e t t y  E a s l  ey Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 E s p l a n a d e  Way 
T a l l a h a s s e e ,  F l o r i d a  

T R I C I A  DeMARTE, RPR 
O f f i c i a l  FPSC R e p o r t e r  
(850) 413 - 6736 

(As heretofore noted. 1 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


