STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

June 17, 2003

ORIGINAL

To: All Parties of Record

DOCKET NO. 020919-TP RE:

CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING HELD 05-07-03

The transcripts for the hearing held on May 7, 2003 contains an error on Volume 1, Page 1 and Volume 2, Page 196. The Commissioners listed should be Commissioners Deason, Bradley and Davidson. The transcript has been amended to reflect this correction.

apology for any inconvenience this may have caused Please accept our you or members of your staff.

Sincerely,

JANE FAUROT

Chief, Bureau of Reporting

Attachment (1) JF:rlm

THE TOWNSTATION OF FRE

BEFORE THE 1 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2 DOCKET NO. 020919-TP 3 In the Matter of 4 REQUEST FOR ARBITRATION CONCERNING COMPLAINT OF AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF 5 THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC. TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC . AND TCG 6 SOUTH FLORIDA FOR ENFORCEMENT OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS WITH 7 BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 8 9 ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT 10 THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY. 11 VOLUME 1 12 PAGES 1 THROUGH 195 13 14 PROCEEDINGS: HEARING 15 COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON BEFORE: 16 COMMISSIONER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY COMMISSIONER CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 17 Wednesday, May 7, 2003 DATE: 18 19 Commenced at 9:35 a.m. TIME: Concluded at 5:13 p.m. 20 21 Betty Easley Conference Center PLACE: Room 148 22 4075 Esplanade_Way Tallahassee, Florida 23 TRICIA DeMARTE, RPR REPORTED BY: 24 Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6736 25

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2	LONI	DOCKET NO. 020919-TP
3	In the Matter o	
4	REQUEST FOR ARBITRAT	ION CONCERNING MMUNICATIONS OF
5	THE SOUTHERN STATES, COMMUNICATIONS GROUP	LLC, TELEPORT
6	SOUTH FLORIDA FOR EN	FORCEMENT
7	OF INTERCONNECTION A BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUN	
8		
9	ELECTRONIO	C VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE VENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT
10	THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING, THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY.	
11		
12	VOLUME 2	
13		PAGES 196 THROUGH 372
14		
15	PROCEEDINGS:	HEARING
16	BEFORE:	COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON COMMISSIONER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
17		COMMISSIONER CHARLES M. DAVIDSON
18	DATE:	Wednesday, May 7, 2003
19	TIME:	Commenced at 9:35 a.m. Concluded at 5:13 p.m.
20	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center
21	FLACE.	Room 148 4075 Esplanade_Way
22		Tallahassee, Florida
23	REPORTED BY:	TRICIA DeMARTE, RPR
24		Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6736
25	APPEARANCES:	(As heretofore noted.)

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION